MORTON PUMPKIN FESTIVAL

10K RACE AND 2 MILE FUN WALK/RUN

Morton, Illinois Saturday,

PLACE DIV NAME AG
1 1 Aaron Berthold 20
2 2 Neal Trebilcock 28
3 3 Scott Rambo 29
4 1 Steve Houseworth 42
5 1 David Nordhielm 30
6 4 Josh Stubbs 22
7 2 Jerry Kollar 31
8 3 Doug Rosen 33
9 1 John Kasky 37
10 2 Jeff Hill 36
11 5 Charley Hanson 28
12 6 Troy Walcott 26
13 2 John Watson 40
14 1 Peggy A Shadid 34
15 3 Curt Bennett 41
16 2 Melinda Stock 30
17 1 Timothy Weeks 18
18 7 Gabe Hollis 20
19 1 White David 47
20 4 Jack Caldwell 41
21 2 David Romero 17
22 2 Eric D Henson 48
23 5 Steven Mall 42
24 6 Bill Reitzel 44
25 7 Bruce Baumgartner 41
26 8 Brad Klypchak 26
27 8 Rich Breaux 41
28 1 Bob DeHart 53
29 2 Jerry Crump 54
30 1 Christina Kidd 46
31 3 Curt Carius 35
32 3 Steven Venden 45
33 4 Bob Fuller 45
34 9 Ross Hager 24
35 3 Swift Michael 19
36 3 Eugene Smith 57
37 9 Randy Davis 43
38 4 Mike Fanning 33
39 10 Paul Gorden 44
40 4 Mark Malin 38
41 3 Deborah Wresinski 31
42 10 Matt Middendorf 27
43 11 Daniel Dominguez 27
44 5 Mark Freeman 30
45 5 Jim Henkins 39
46 1 Art Harris 61
47 6 Chris Thielbar 38
48 11 Rusty Tribe 42
49 6 Roger McVay 30
50 7 Rich Zebrowski 38
51 7 Robert Cairncross 34

September 13,

REEERERRREERMNREE R R REREREMNEZREREE NI REREEREMNER R RREREEERERE I »n

1997 7:30 AM

CITY TIME PACE
Green Valley 33:05 5:20
Bloomington 33:47 5:26
Heyworth 33:52 5:27
Carlock 34:18 5:31
Morton 34:47 5:36
Morton 35:28 5:43
Peoria 35:34 5:44
Bloomington 35:49 5:46
Peoria 36:26 5:52
Morton 36:30 5:53
Morton 36:42 5:54
Edelstein 37:08 5:59
Pekin 38:07 6:08
Peoria 38:10 6:09
Morton 38:47 6:15
St. Peters 38:58 6:16
Mackinaw 39:04 6:17
Petersburg 39:10 6:18
Morton 39:18 6:20
Peoria 39:25 6:21
Pekin 39:30 6:22
Peoria 39:306 6:22
Chillicothe 39:44 6:24
Morton 39:49 6:25
East Peoria 39:51 6:25
Morton 39:52 6:25
Peoria 39:53 6:25
Atlanta 39:54 6:25
E. Peoria 39:55 6:26
Lincoln 40:02* 6:27
Morton 40:05 6:27
Morton 40:08 6:28
Peoria 40:13 6:28
Peoria 40:16 6:29
Groveland 40:19 6:29
Pekin 40:40 6:33
Dunlap 40:53 6:35
Normal 41:00 6:36
Bloomington 41:06 6:37
Morton 41:14 6:38
Peoria 41:16 6:39
Champaign 41:21 6:39
Bloomington 41:24 6:40
Peoria 41:27 6:40
Henry 41:31 6:41
Peoria 41:38 6:42
Henry 41:41 6:43
Groveland 41:40 6:43
Normal 41:47 6:44
Washington 41:50 6:44
Peoria 41:59 6:46
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Dave Milstead
David Pardisck
Ron Iwanski
Chuck Van Hoorn
Paul Beckman
Heather Best
Steve Foster
Mark Oberle
Robert P Hill
Ollie Nanyes

Tim Schaefer
Thomas Doolittle
Mike Rucker
Steve Jones

Meg Moore

Robert Pool
Tammy Jefferson
Terry Whitehead
Dean Roberts

Dan Kuglich
Walter Ruppman
Galvin Mark

Jim Dickey

Kraig Powell
Randy Belsley
Auburn Wells
Tony Phillips
Jerry Spence
Bill McNamara
Stephanie Gillam
Mark Cooper
Dennis Linnenburger
Mike Roof

Carol Wells
Linda Mosher
Eldon Hohulin
Weldon Phelps
Kaufmann Brad
Ricca Ken

Bob Hultgren
Steve Mussey
Doug Fehr

Hakan Eksioglu
James Dryden
Samuel Fan

Bill Webb
Bradley Goodsell
Christine Clemons
Gary Henricks
Lyle Baird
Enrique Diaz
David Dwyer

Kip Hancock
Scotty Hancock
Pam Lichtenstein
Jim Fiene
Michael J Bentley
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Matt Schwenk
Kirk Bode

James S Shanley
Diana Houlihan
Steve Powell
Brian Schasel
Tony Clements
Daniel Culloton

Rinkenberger Scott

Brandon McClure
Pat O'Bryan
Chuck Simmons
Brian Yount
Susan McClaughy
See Bob

John Pool

Chris Gordon
Jim Winn

Jeff King

Jason Eltrevoog
Dan Joseph

Ken Palmer
Teresa Dolton
Luke Hickey
Jada Phillabaum
Corey Lyons
Jean Oldham
Shelley Mueller
Sherry Hill

Jim Cook

Jeff Zehr

Richard Frederick

Kathy Winkler
Marla Eltrevoog
Jon Bastuck
Barbara Gurtler
Patricia Keim
Kirby Cheek
Tonya Smith
Randy Zehr
Becky Bazzetta
Fred Lutgens
Colleen Herndon
Ron Hill

Dave Hurst
Chris Piskule
Jean Janes

Mike Rollings
John Purtscher
Bob Beschorner
Eric Ziegele
Seth Venden

Amy Holt

Tom Holt

Cheryl Jeffery
Mike Grane
Raymond Putnam
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Freeze Steve
Jim McIntyre
Steve Kindred
Char Troyer
Renee Langdon
Karen White
Mike Bussone
Larry Clay
Christine Kancius
Lora Haas

Peggy Pullen
Denise Triphan
Jane Eastman
Sue Caldwell
Peg Giebelhansen
Douglas B Stark
Larry Jeffery
Joe Williams
Waylawd Rob
Melinda Cheek
Tom O'Connor
Maren Ronan
Mike Herrin
Harold Placher
Ana Aylward
Brian Ruter
Gary Ergle
Bruce Woll
Cynthia O'Connor
Valerie Post
Mike Buckley
Elaine Sweet
Larry Dowling
Joel Hartman
Blake Williams
Malou Abelitqga
Steven Marshall
Jon Gruebele
Marlin Pickel
David Reinhold
Jerry Oberle
James C Claude
Dave Kiesewetter
Larry Dew

Joan Grane
Diane Legaspi
Norma Canales-Beck
Drew Beck
Thomas Dwyer
Jim Sedgwick
Cal Masear

Lynn Martin
Eric Hoadley
Jim Clemons
Steve Heiniger
Nathan Bauer
Allan McDaniel

46
44
39
25
36
46
44
43
41
33
45
31
54
35
46
43
42
32
42
41
54
16
48
41
39
26
44
43
42
39
29
38
54
30
30
43
29
41
60
38
56
55
35
55
42
41
31
33
29
54
38
33
36
39
28
35
45

ERRERREEMREAREMAMARARERRRRRR iR dRimmERRidiidiiieiaggmmggeg IR

East Peoria
East Peoria
Bloomington

Washington
Wyoming

Peoria
Morton
Chillicothe
Dunlap

E. Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Morton
Peoria
Lacon
Morton
Washington
Bloomington
Bloomington
Park Ridge
Tremont
Lacon
Peoria
Normal

Marquette Hgts

Pekin
Bloomington
Emden
Peoria
Metamora
Morton
Washington
Altoona
Peoria
Chicago
Peoria
Bartonville
Winamac
Morton
Delavan
Bloomington
Peoria
Brimfield
Bartonville
Morton
Morton

West Peoria
East Peoria
Morton
Defiance
Morton
Peoria
Indianapolis
Morton
Morton

50
50

51
51
51
51

51:
:32
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
:25
:29
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
124
:25
:26
53:
53:
53:
54:

51

52
52

53
53
53

:25
:30
50:
50:
50:
51:
51:
51:
: 20
122
:23
126

47
49
56
12
14
19

30

40
41
43
47
49
50
51
10
10
12
13
14
16
17

32
36
42
45
46
46
47
49
50
52
53
55
56
57
59
03
04
06
14
16

35
43
44
04

00 OO 00O OO CO OO CO OO CO OO O OO GO 0O OO GO OO OO OO CO OO GO OO CO OO OO OO GO 0O OO CO OO CO OO CO OO GO OO CO OO OO 0O O 0O OO CO OO CO OO CO 0O GO OO O 0O O o

:07
:08
111
11
12
:15
:15
:16
:16
:16
:16
:17
117
:18
:19
:19
: 20
:20
:20
:21
:21
: 24
124
124
: 24
:25
:25
:25
126
127
127
:28
:29
:29
:30
: 30
: 30
: 30
:30
: 31
: 31
: 31
: 31
: 31
:32
:32
: 33
: 33
: 34
:34
:36
:36
:36
: 38
:39
:39
242



223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
2601
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

27
11
12
13
41
42

31
23
11
43
24
13
12

22
14
44
32
14
15
16
22
12

33

15
23
13
14
17
28
13

16
18
15
45
46
19
16
17
14
15

25
24
25
17
18
18
19
19
47

Cal Cheney

Edie O'Bryan
Theresa Barker
Kate Ripperger
Mike Shular

Ed Grow

Melanie Paden
Carol Williams
Ben Hunsley
Earl Loring
Debbie Kegley
Rick Kraus
James Moss

Dawn Phegley
Angie Wilkinson
Roxie Dwyer
Clyde Bridgeman
Brenda Calmer
Jim Puhal

Brian Runyon
Sue Knight
Rhonda Stalter
Buffie L Shanley
Chris Mueller
Erickson Carol
Linda Turner
Douglas H Harper
Pam Faulk

Julia Cotter
James Wilhelm
Karen Ruter
Shannon Stubbs
Kim Voeller
Steve Pipp
Susan Tony

Jan Nelson

Sue Kirk

Donna Riegler
Jean Koettler
Jim Goble
Dennis Calmer
Denise Jefferson
Ann Jonas

Kelly Taphorn
Connie Duda
Debbie O'Neil
Sarah Armstrong
Steve Armstrong
Dennis Schielein
Ed Bradle

Lou Ann Armstrong

Mary Venden
Ellen Barry
Kelly Jonas
Janice McSherry
Tom Vermeulen
Kay Foster
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David Stetzler
Robert Cassidy
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Jesse Menold
Sheri Vermeulen
Williams Al
Susan McCormick
Donna Hill
Pamela Lalk
Chris Taylor
Trish Bussone
Jana Hunzicker
Warren Saufferer
Sloan Weinberg
Julie C Banta
Kristen Noble
Sara Welsh

Dave Welsh
Donald Higdon
Tom McKlisben
Julie Smith

Jim Thomas

Ray LaHood
Jerry Campen
Bill Church
Kollet Kareotes
Raube Beth
Minton Debbie
Karen Hathaway
Larry Davis
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